

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3942

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>1, 4</u>	Section <u>1</u>	Lines <u>22-23, 4-6, 11,</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

On Page 1, Section 1, Lines 22 and 23 by deleting the words "State Board of Education" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Department of Career and Technology Education";

On Page 4, Section 1, Line 4 by inserting between the word "addition," and the word "the" the words "and subject to the availability of funds,";

On Page 4, Section 1, Line 4 by deleting the words "State Department of Education" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Department of Career and Technology Education";

On Page 4, Section 1, Line 4 by inserting after the word "make" and before the word "available" the word "monies";

On Page 4, Section 1, Lines 4 through 6 by deleting the language beginning with the word "a" on Line 4 through the word "in" on Line 6 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "to"; and

On Page 4, Section 1, Line 11 by deleting the words "State Department of Education" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Department of Career and Technology Education".

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Mark Vancuren

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk